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Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division

130 5. Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802

i_ Re: ACO~-1 Well Completion Form
P(C:(: API #15-097-21507
Regier #1-23

JUN 1 3 2002 Kiowa County, KS
Gentlemen: CONFIDENTIAL

Enclosed are an original and two copies of the ACO-1 Well
Completion form, along with copies o©of the cementing tickets,
geologists reports and logs, for the above referenced well.

Per the General rules and Regulations Section 82-3-107(e) (4),
Vincent 0il Corporation formally requests that Page 2 of the ACO-1
form - for the Regier #1-23 well be held confidential for an
additiconal 12 months.

Should you need additional information or have quastions,
please contact Richard A. Hiebsch at the above letterhead address or
telephone number.

Sincerely,

Yolanda Eubanks
" Secretary

/ye

Inclosures



S KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION RECEIVED Form ACO-1

September 1899
QIL & GAs CONSERVATION DivISION Form St BeTyrod

WELL COMPLETION FORM JUN 1 9 2003
WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASRCC W’CHITA

Operator: License # 5004 CDNF]DENT'AL API No. 15 -_097-21507 ~—=4

~

Name:  Vincent Oil Corporation County:__Klowa ¥ .
Address: 125 N. Market, Suite 1075 ' rg%ﬂuﬂs;, 3 (W2 NW_SW._  gec 23 Typ. 28 s R.18 - [ East[7] west
Gity/State/Zip: Wichita, Kansas 67202 ot OL:’ . 1980 feet from@/ N (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser:_Oneck Midstream Gas Supply, LLC AUE “‘l 1R [i'i 330 feet from E /@{circie onej Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Rick Hiebsch Ei ﬁ“f g?lgootages Calculated from Nearest Qutside Section Corner:
Phone: ( 316 ) 262-3573 . ,{t;;@ﬁ?%;.xm . ilﬂ? (circleona)  NE SE NW
Contractor: Name:_ Mallard J.V., Inc. K 3U - Lease Name:_"egier Well #_1-23
License: 4958 N UN i 3 2002 Field Name:___Eiardy Extension
Wellsite Geologist: Ken LeBlanc J Producing Formation: Pawnee
Designate Type of Gompletion: CONFIDENTIAL Elevation: Ground: 2299 Kelly Bushing: 2240
¥ NewWell Re-Entry Workover Total Deplh:_% Plug Back Total Depth: 4926
____ 0l - __SWD .___SIOW Temp. Abd. Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 494 Feet
¥ Gas _____ENHR ____ SIGW Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [Yes @]No
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc) If yes, show depth set Feet
If Werkover/Re-entry:  Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate || completion, cement circulated from
Operator: feet depth to. wi. sx cmt.
WeII‘Name: . Drilling Fluld Management Plan %@ / M/ 7.-/8.02
Original Comp.Date:—_________ Original Total Depth: {Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit}
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chioride content 15000 ppm  Fluid volume___1.800 bbls
Piug Back Plug Back Total Depth Dewatering method used allow 1o evaporate
Commingled Docket No Location of fluid disposal if hauted offsite:
Dual Completion Docket No.
—_— Ot_her (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No. Operator Name:
4-14.03 L 4.26-03 5.0.03 Lease Name: : License No.:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Quarter Sec Twp. S. R [0 East[} west
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date County: . Docket No.:

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply.
Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-
107 for confidentiality in excess of 12'months). One copy of all wireline legs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING
TICKETS MUST BE ATTAGHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.

All requirements of the statutes, ru}es and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
herein are complete and corrggt to the best of my knowledg
Signature: J / J / KCC Office Use ONLY
Title: ('PV (o3 IJ’P »”T- pate__ & ~1§-23 Letter of Confldentiallty Attached

Subscribed and swon to before me this_L8thgay ot June, 2003 , Woenied, Yes [ ]Date:
Wireline Log Recelved i

X3 .
) y Geologlst Report Recelved
Notary Pubiic: _u\eer;\&m, (C:)-&’M\&‘—-/ i UIC Distrlbutlon

[S— - rin

Date Commission Expires: o | VOLAND .
s Sedgwick Coupy e
MANSAE MY ADPL EIFI -5 ..q-.os

————— e




Operator Name:_Yincent Oil Corporation Lease Name:. Regier wetl # 128
Sec,_23 Twp, 28 g R._18 [East [vIwest County; __Kiowa
- .
INSTRUCTIQNS: how1 ortant tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores Hepon all ﬁ/n'aj%orp‘l:es of drill stems tests giving interval
tested, time and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in- pressure ‘reachied Statié level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole
temperat |f gas to surface test, along with final chart{s). Attach extra sheet if more space is negded. Attach copy of all
Electric Wireline Logs surveyed Attach final geological well site report.
Drill Stem Tests Taken Yes [No Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum 0] sample
(Attach Additional Sheets) !
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Yes [INo
Cores Taken [ Yes No See attached listing
Electric Log Run Yes [JNo
(Submit Copy)
List Al E. Logs Run;
Dual induction, Compensated Density -
Neutron,Sonic, Dual Receiver Cement Bond
CASING RECORD New Used
Report all strings set-condustor, surface, intermediate, production, ete. _
. Size Hole Slze Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacjs Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D.) Lbs./ Ft. Depth Coment Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4 8 5/8 23 494 ft. A-Serve-Lite| 180 2% cc, 1/4# cellf
Surface 60/40 Poz 100 3% cc, 1/4# cellfl
‘Production 77/8 412 10.5 4939 fi. ASC 150 5# Kos-Sealfsx
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: D;pth Type of Cement #Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
— Perforate Top Bottor
— Protect Casing
— PlugBackTD
- Plug Off Zone
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Intarval Perforated {Amount and King of Material Used) Depth
2 4751 to 4764 ft. 1000 gals. 15% MCA with additives perfs
TUBING RECORD Slze Set At Packar At Liner Aun
23/8in. 4764 ft. nfa [ves No
Date of First, Flesurqerd Production, SWD or Enhr, Producing Method
waiting on pipeline hookup Flowing I___] Pumping |:] Gas Lift [ other (Explainy
Estimated Production Oil Bbls. Gas Met Water Bbls. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
0 250 0
Disposition of Gas METHOD OF COMPLETION Production Interval
[]vented Sold [ |Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole Pert.  [] Dually Comp. [l cammingled 475110 4764 ft.

{If ventad, Submit ACO-18.)

] other (specity)
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C W/2 NW/4 SW/4 RECEIVED Vincent Oil Corporation
Sec. 23-288-18W . Ahrens North Prospect
Kiowa County, KS CUNHDENTl m_ JUN 19 2003
= . WOC\WICHITA
s | ekl
OPERATOR:  Vincent Oil Corporation MUD PROPERTIES
AUG £2 200‘* Vis. Wt. WL. Cost
.CONTRACTOR: Mallard JV, Inc. SR R 43 92 11.6 $3334
}ﬁm‘ﬂﬁ“‘fr‘u i
ELEVATION: 2235 ft. G.L.- 2240 K.B. A KEC STRAIGHT HOLE SURVEY
JUN 18 2002 Degree Depth
% ' 1030
CONFIDENTIAL

REFERENCE WELL: Nielson Enterprises Inc.
#1 Cecil Vieux
NE NE NE Sec. 27-288-18W

SAMPLE TOPS REF. WELL  ELECTRIC LOG REF. WELL

Krider 2519 (-279) +14 2516 (-276) +17
Stotler 3460 (-1220) +08 3462 (-1222) +06
Howard 3667 (-1427) +07 3668 (-1428) +06
Heebner Shale 4089 (-1849) +13 4086 (-1846) +16
Brown Lime 4246 (-2006) +18 4248 (-2008) +16
Lansing 4261 (-2021) +15 4264 (-2024) +12
Stark Shale 4513 (-2273) +06 4509 (-2269) +10
BKC 4658 (-2418) +14 4652 (-2412) +20
Altamont 4715 (-2475) +18 4716 (-2476) +17
Pawnee 4747 (:2507) +23 4749 (-2509) +21
Mississippian 4865 (-2625) -05 4871 (2631) -11
RTD/LTD 4940 (-2700) :

4-14-03 Made location.

4-18-03 MIRT and spud @ 1:00 p.m. Drilled to 535 ft. with 12 % in. bit. TOH and TIH w/ 7 7/8 in. bit. Drilled to
1030 ft. No lost circulation. Ran 11 jts., 492.40 ft. of 8 5/8 in. 23# surface casing and set @ 494 ft.
Cemented with 180 sxs A-Serve-Lite, 2% cc, % # cellfake and 100 sxs 60/40 poz, 3% cc, ¥ # cellflake.
Cement did circulate. Plug down at 7:00 a.m.

4-19-03 Drilled plug and 45 ft. of cement at 3:00 p.m.

4-20-03 Drilling @ 1855 ft.

4-21-03 Drilling @ 2840 f.

4-22-03 Drilling @ 3544 ft. Displaced mud @ 3505 ft.

4.23-03 Drilling @ 4145 ft.

4-24-03 Drilling @ 4605 ft.
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CONFIDENTIAL pruueermeons W
DRILLING INFORMATION N 19 23
et KCC WickTy
4-25-03 Drilled to 4785 ft. DST #1 - 4720 ft to 4785 ft. (Altamont & Pawnee) O R l G l
307, 757, 757, 90” N A L
[* open: GTS in 3.5 minutes
1* open gauge: 802 MCF/ 8 min. 1 in. choke
KCC 974 MCF/ 13 min. “
1017 MCF/ 15 min. “
) 1010 MCF/ 20 min. “
JUN 18 2002 931 MCF/ 25 min. ~ “
988 MCF/ 30 min. «
CONFIDENTIAL
2" open: 687 MCF/ 10 min. «

198 MCF/ 20 min. ' in. choke
232 MCF/ 30 min. «“
130 MCF/ 40 min. “
27 MCF/ 50 min. % in. choke
26 MCF/ 60 min. “
6 MCF/ 70 min. 1/8 in. choke
6 MCF/ 75 min. “

Recovered: 338 ft of gas cut mud and 4385 ft. of gas in pipe
IFP: 261 - 295 psi ISIP: 852 psi
FFP: 192 - 840 psi FSIP: 851 psi

Lining in the high pressure rubber flow hose started flaking off during the initial flow restricting the gas
flow and then almost completely plugged off gas flow during the second opening.

4-26-03 Drilled to 4880 ft. DST #2 - 4788 ft. to 4880 ft. (Mississippian)
307, 457, 30™, 307
1* open: Weak blow died in 23 min.
2" open: No blow
Recovered: 15 ft. of drilling mud
IFP: 24 —- 50 psi ISIP: 99 psi
FFP: 41 — 64 psi FSIP: 78 psi

Drilled to RTD of 4940 fi. Ran electric log.
4-27-03 Ran 125 jts., 4936 ft of used 4% in. 10.5# production casing and set at 4939 ft. Cemented with 150 sacks

of ASC with 5# Kol-Seal per sack. Plugged rathole with 15 sacks and 10 sacks in mousehole. Plug down
at 5:00 p.m.



RECEWED KGC ORIGINAL
CUNF\UENT‘N\ 192003 JUN 18 2002
KCC WiCHeemm - e el ™
ClD Y INcenT 415
TReiocR - Ml 2
_(F:g'%%' Staton LTRE OAL s . ?”mqu Courty K1ouR s
Twe-k*g% Surtece omaten %ME ﬂm ZE
PIPE DATA PERFORATING DATA FLUID USED TREATMENT RESUME
Casi Tubing Size Shots/Ft Apid—" . RATE | PRESS ISIP
Mfu% s [P Asepylite | —
499 From To L00 Sk [e0fde POT s Foo

vo_‘%,":[ . Volume From To Pad Min q O 10 Min.

m;go Max Press From To Frac Avg 5‘ (Qo Q 15 Min.
Wﬁoa’n.ecﬂon Annuius Vol, Erom Yo . HHP Usod Annulus Pressure
Pug Depth Packer Depth o o Hgb;’%ﬁ Gas Volume | Total gu/ego /
R o)LLV SR DK MRRIS | SHAUN FREDERICK
Sorvics Unita lo® 26 1 2% |72]
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White - Accounting » Canary - Customer =

10244 NE Hiway 61 » P.O. Box 8613 « Pratt, KS 67124-8613 » Phone (620) 672-1201 « Fax (620) 6§72-5383

Pink - Field Office Taylor Printing, Inc.
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ORIGINAL

INVOICE NO. .
Sublect to Comegliori M =AI'T A FIELD ORDER 6 5 O U
Dats . N TN T e
CID L= [G 0D REIGER. /1-23 5«’3_;51 /&
Customer ID County Stal Statlon
s E R vICETS [0_‘_4_09 ‘kg
Depth Formation Shoe Jaoint
c ViNcEMT 0Tl JED Y59 S — _
ing Jab Ty .
A RECE! ::? I3 Y56 2220 O3B Sirfier (o wed)
omer reater
: N 1928 Lavol _ £Ruin SHaN_£2enieicn
o \iCHVTh
AFE Number PO Nulfithegr ggmw x%/‘ /8% ;
Product ACCOUNTING
Code QUANTITY MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT and SERVICES USED UNIT PRICE CORRECTION AMOUNT
D202 |joo sk | (,a/ud0 BT (Camemai) Ligoan ‘/
Drols I sk Aspev LTt Ceammn) Liggen, | v
Calo  [selb | calcium CHia21DS Lgsn |
Clgu el Ib | G5 Fraxs, Ligso. | v~
Fl.3 [ ec idxden CmiT  Blug }%’ L_-]SEEA\.— ol
3 | e, . Bute SR Paer |
& 1 e Crir pead Reural,
Elo7 | 29 ex | O <sRuwe cHaeos
E/d) [ ooz UNTs | mLes O
EroY e Tr | Tons 1?7 MLES 40
ol Jes, | Ea H\es PUMP CHARGE
Discaunted j)‘tn-t_ 3&_2% a2
TLUS TRy
1244 i P {). Hox 80 Pra V 4-86 Fhone (b D | hZ0) 6 TOTAL
Taylor Printing, Inc.
s Pink - Field Office

White - Accounting

» Canary - Gustomer




Federal Tax |.
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CEMENTING CO., INC

D.# 48-0727860

RIGINAL

REMITTO P.O.BOX 3] SERVICE POINT
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665
JUN 18 2002
SEC. TWP. RANG DOuUT ON .LOC TION JOB S T JOB FINISH
L e e L el e
%UNTY ATE

LEASE PaQler [WELLY |~ 23 |LOCATION.SY 5 (anKanmnuai Ba, \is,£/5
OLDO (Circle ong)

CONTRACTOR. Meps )

OWNER SW‘

TYPE OF JOB_\hysdh it Mo

HOLESIZE Q7% T.D. 4340’ CEMENT
CASING SIZE 45" DEPTH 4934’ AMOUNT OMEREDMALL&jM_
TUBING SIZE DEPTH Ecg_%&@ﬂ»\
DRILL PIPE DEPTH Rl Vol
TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX I,Q(\n‘“ MINIMUM COMMON ﬁSCZ75Q.é @_C}_m LSS0
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT |3’ POZMIX .
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. {2
PERFS.
DISPLACEMENT 7%, 35 YWs o203 KCh
EQUIPMENT
PUMP TRUCK _ CEMENTER Licweee 1)
120 HELPER K HANDLING @_1.1S _ 2S1éD
BULK TRUCK
#3342, DRIVER _ DNowo RECER —S9%0n.
BULK TRUCK
# DRIVER JUN i q 2003 TOTAL 43242&3_0
C WICHITA ,
REMARKS: KC SERVICE
L er e HAK ' Y e EAALK A e <P
Vascacfid SO PSR Nenee Mazad 1503, DEPTHOFJOB 4329
S YR N A% W oAt ad k. Radapenad $Aua. PUMPTRUCK CHARGE [ 2.6
DA S A VoL, Lasedsh YA EXTRA FOOTAGE @ /65,00
SR 200¥  Rde o 2Ny > \ MILEAGE___' 3 @ 3N 12850,
PLUGI-Y%" DB3an @ ddBow _ YSom.
@
@
_ _ TOTAL 4530
CHARGE TO:&M_Q&jLH._v 2 o£197.00
STREET FLOAT EQUIPMENT
CITY STATE ZIP —
, =4 @ {Pa» _ 12808
) LY MDY At @ 2i0.am 2D sa
Lp-4%" Coskasli, 1o @_d5.e8 _ DB
5 : ' @
.. o

To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.

.You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment -
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.

SIGNATURE

i FELEETESE I L B

TAX
TOTAL CHARGE
DISCOUN

IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

y ’7[‘/ l!/lﬂ&\’)LQV\

PRINTED

N\

i




